
Market Report for the Week of November 22, 2021

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 268,020,899,036 126,436,911 8.84 % 2.91 3412

Topix100 115,205,825,405 21,393,975 9.37 % 0.74 100

Nikkei 225 115,078,878,325 39,274,150 8.25 % 1.96 225

TopixMid400 65,678,083,658 32,081,500 8.16 % 4.02 400

Small & Others 28,207,080,782 25,187,025 8.59 % 4.93 1592

Mothers & Jasdaq 26,346,338,822 17,243,300 8.80 % 5.17 862

ETFs & REITs 31,047,018,631 14,928,236 8.87 % 3.98 128
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Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 108,067,351,810 16.32% 0.34

1570 NFNKLV 68,456,090,497 11.10% 2.57

8035 TKOELCN 39,939,616,000 16.45% 0.70

9984 SOFTBNKG 23,129,053,530 6.15% 0.30

9983 FASTRET 18,068,513,200 14.63% 0.86

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 253,727,040 80.05% 607.34

7862 TOPPANF 3,158,453,830 68.27% 2.74

6195 HOPE 878,573,330 39.44% 11.06

7647 ONTSU 101,310,340 34.83% 167.26

8739 SPARX G 135,539,510 30.79% 16.96

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 253,727,040 80.05% 607.34

7647 ONTSU 101,310,340 34.83% 167.26

2370 MEDINET 108,760,370 24.06% 60.58

6993 DAIKOKYA 198,486,240 24.80% 54.90

2743 PIXEL 159,538,760 26.12% 36.88

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1570 NFNKLV 68,456,090,497 11.10% 14,378,861

1357 NFNKDOUB 14,636,867,748 16.88% 13,790,803

9318 ASIADEVE 253,727,040 80.05% 7,070,460

9101 NYKLINE 15,478,315,500 11.07% 5,689,800

6532 BAYCURNT 8,456,254,000 10.11% 4,291,000

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = First Section - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + Chi-X (Chi-Alpha + Chi-Select excl. Chi-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 108,067,351,810 16.32% 0.34

8035 TKOELCN 39,939,616,000 16.45% 0.70

9984 SOFTBNKG 23,129,053,530 6.15% 0.30

9983 FASTRET 18,068,513,200 14.63% 0.86

7974 NINTEND 12,097,428,010 11.32% 0.88

6758 SONY G 11,684,637,090 7.88% 0.96

6861 KEYENCE 11,390,585,200 13.07% 0.81

9202 ANA 8,872,759,080 9.00% 0.89

7203 TOYOTA 8,712,136,640 6.56% 0.76

6098 RECRUIT 7,979,053,220 6.67% 0.70

Nikkei 225
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8035 TKOELCN 39,939,616,000 16.45% 0.70

9984 SOFTBNKG 23,129,053,530 6.15% 0.30

9983 FASTRET 18,068,513,200 14.63% 0.86

9101 NYKLINE 15,478,315,500 11.07% 4.04

7974 NINTEND 12,097,428,010 11.32% 0.88

6758 SONY G 11,684,637,090 7.88% 0.96

6861 KEYENCE 11,390,585,200 13.07% 0.81

9202 ANA 8,872,759,080 9.00% 0.89

7203 TOYOTA 8,712,136,640 6.56% 0.76

9104 MTI-OSK 8,384,600,000 10.99% 4.83

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9101 NYKLINE 15,478,315,500 11.07% 4.04

6532 BAYCURNT 8,456,254,000 10.11% 5.67

9104 MTI-OSK 8,384,600,000 10.99% 4.83

9107 K-LINE 7,543,240,000 10.08% 3.24

9201 JAL 6,225,740,950 7.78% 1.02

6976 TAIYOYU 4,951,111,000 9.44% 4.57

6857 ADVNTST 4,242,421,900 7.33% 2.70

7211 MMC 4,158,038,280 12.93% 8.21

4062 IBIDEN 4,118,532,700 10.79% 4.34

1605 INPEX 3,939,828,250 7.49% 2.61

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7816 SNOWPEAK 6,530,100,200 13.38% 3.77

8698 MONEX G 5,813,735,230 11.21% 3.14

9519 RENOVA 4,913,634,200 13.83% 5.83

7862 TOPPANF 3,158,453,830 68.27% 2.74

9603 H.I.S. 2,454,752,040 7.96% 1.68

3962 CHANGE 2,240,102,870 10.20% 1.77

9424 JPN-COMM 2,169,433,220 8.36% 11.16

6315 TOWA 1,919,336,250 13.22% 5.15

6966 MTI-HTC 1,707,744,900 11.62% 3.40

7187 J-LEASE 1,365,023,900 8.41% 1.77

Mothers
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3936 GLOBALWA 9,485,041,140 10.52% 2.92

9250 GRCS 7,257,337,100 5.02% 4.15

4565 SOSEI 6,777,655,990 9.04% 1.61

2158 FRONTEO 6,359,022,800 12.38% 4.09

4385 MERCARI 4,896,984,200 12.32% 3.86

4485 JTOWER 3,008,609,000 14.44% 3.22

4169 ENCHANGE 3,001,622,100 12.60% 4.56

6522 ASTERISK 2,776,054,450 12.41% 4.67

4483 JMDC 1,582,615,300 8.50% 4.36

3498 KASUMIGA 1,460,309,700 12.35% 6.15

JASDAQ
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6890 FERROTEC 4,497,724,650 11.45% 4.06

4582 SYMBIO 2,933,752,110 6.64% 2.21

4080 TANAKAC 1,148,665,740 8.38% 1.97

1407 WEST HD 960,541,900 9.64% 4.77

2702 MCDNALD 948,714,500 14.28% 5.88

6324 HARMONC 875,908,150 10.44% 3.59

2479 JTEC 665,531,600 6.59% 7.44

7564 WORKMAN 545,409,700 14.76% 3.38

7777 3DMATRIX 509,933,080 14.97% 8.93

6658 SIRAI EL 482,200,840 6.76% 4.74

Second Section
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3121 MBK 458,486,180 9.35% 4.02

6366 CHIYODA 341,259,000 13.20% 7.72

8139 NAGHORI 287,474,200 3.90% 6.46

3825 REMIX 257,080,730 17.37% 14.98

9318 ASIADEVE 253,727,040 80.05% 607.34

8226 RIKEI 236,843,330 11.58% 8.69

6993 DAIKOKYA 198,486,240 24.80% 54.90

6227 AIMECHAT 195,122,120 8.97% 5.65

6125 OKMTO M 194,034,700 11.21% 6.50

6668 PLASMA 183,882,530 5.04% 2.00

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 68,456,090,497 11.10% 2.57

1357 NFNKDOUB 14,636,867,748 16.88% 11.69

1458 RK 225LV 8,074,338,402 10.89% 2.46

1579 225 BULL 6,500,890,680 5.87% 2.23

1360 NKBEAR-2 6,141,250,353 8.59% 4.79

1459 RK 225DI 3,895,408,904 6.07% 3.12

1321 NFNK225 2,525,272,166 8.69% 4.79

1671 WTI ETF 1,100,911,303 8.84% 2.15

1365 DW 225LV 928,020,654 13.07% 2.80

1699 NFOIL 851,596,948 15.93% 21.60
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9022 JR CENT 16.47% 6,625,735,700 1.08

8035 TKOELCN 16.45% 39,939,616,000 0.70

6920 LASRTEC 16.32% 108,067,351,810 0.34

9983 FASTRET 14.63% 18,068,513,200 0.86

7832 BANNAMHD 14.05% 1,785,156,270 1.59

6861 KEYENCE 13.07% 11,390,585,200 0.81

7309 SHIMANO 13.06% 1,847,028,620 1.75

6954 FANUC 12.68% 6,203,456,240 0.89

4519 CHUGAIP 12.47% 2,639,259,490 1.60

8002 MARBENI 11.80% 2,612,951,900 1.59

Nikkei 225
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1333 MARUNICI 17.98% 158,744,630 2.86

9022 JR CENT 16.47% 6,625,735,700 1.08

8035 TKOELCN 16.45% 39,939,616,000 0.70

2282 NH FOODS 15.38% 1,935,355,850 3.99

8354 FKUOKAFG 14.80% 641,705,400 2.78

9983 FASTRET 14.63% 18,068,513,200 0.86

9501 TEPCOHD 14.21% 2,070,746,370 11.06

7832 BANNAMHD 14.05% 1,785,156,270 1.59

1802 OBAYASI 13.95% 909,750,460 3.81

5332 TOTO 13.27% 958,411,400 5.61

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9831 YAMADAHD 19.96% 3,425,104,830 9.08

1333 MARUNICI 17.98% 158,744,630 2.86

6465 HOSIZAKI 17.24% 630,047,900 5.25

6136 OSG 16.86% 168,693,600 3.25

9989 SUNDRUG 15.70% 514,639,450 5.79

2282 NH FOODS 15.38% 1,935,355,850 3.99

8354 FKUOKAFG 14.80% 641,705,400 2.78

8473 SBI 14.76% 2,884,002,950 5.28

9706 J.AIR-T 14.56% 1,170,034,700 5.54

6417 SANKYOP 14.23% 379,597,570 6.13

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7862 TOPPANF 68.27% 3,158,453,830 2.74

8739 SPARX G 30.79% 135,539,510 16.96

3658 EBOOK 26.35% 647,695,800 2.96

2729 JALUX 21.61% 110,351,120 0.52

1448 SPACEVHD 17.23% 199,568,380 3.74

9412 SKYPER J 17.13% 132,045,050 8.41

9919 KANSAIS 17.08% 194,717,740 4.12

9110 NS UNITE 16.91% 399,122,250 7.56

2120 LIFULL 16.75% 165,505,710 11.95

8803 HEIWARE 15.44% 119,082,550 6.28

Mothers
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6195 HOPE 39.44% 878,573,330 11.06

2370 MEDINET 24.06% 108,760,370 60.58

4490 VISASQ 16.87% 484,078,100 8.53

4485 JTOWER 14.44% 3,008,609,000 3.22

7078 INC 12.81% 1,276,768,220 2.51

6027 BENGO4CM 12.70% 638,729,800 5.07

4889 RENASCIE 12.63% 254,258,700 4.79

4169 ENCHANGE 12.60% 3,001,622,100 4.56

4374 ROBOTPAY 12.60% 662,039,950 4.97

6522 ASTERISK 12.41% 2,776,054,450 4.67

JASDAQ
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4576 DWTI 27.16% 332,716,820 8.32

2743 PIXEL 26.12% 159,538,760 36.88

4978 REPROCEL 16.82% 112,304,470 13.96

1783 ASIAGTHD 16.53% 155,077,290 32.49

7777 3DMATRIX 14.97% 509,933,080 8.93

7564 WORKMAN 14.76% 545,409,700 3.38

2702 MCDNALD 14.28% 948,714,500 5.88

2315 CAICA D 13.88% 149,422,470 16.60

8783 GFA 12.23% 283,669,790 11.50

7042 ACCESGHD 11.78% 136,402,080 6.82

Second Section
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

9318 ASIADEVE 80.05% 253,727,040 607.34

7647 ONTSU 34.83% 101,310,340 167.26

6993 DAIKOKYA 24.80% 198,486,240 54.90

3825 REMIX 17.37% 257,080,730 14.98

6366 CHIYODA 13.20% 341,259,000 7.72

7412 ATOM 12.89% 102,824,760 3.23

8226 RIKEI 11.58% 236,843,330 8.69

6125 OKMTO M 11.21% 194,034,700 6.50

3121 MBK 9.35% 458,486,180 4.02

4595 MIZHMEDY 9.22% 158,220,610 1.91

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 16.88% 14,636,867,748 11.69

1366 DW 225DI 16.70% 493,759,143 4.53

1540 JPP GLD 16.17% 406,052,275 4.76

1699 NFOIL 15.93% 851,596,948 21.60

1365 DW 225LV 13.07% 928,020,654 2.80

1356 TPXBEAR2 11.27% 134,092,570 4.06

1678 NFINDIA 11.16% 145,556,240 9.13

1570 NFNKLV 11.10% 68,456,090,497 2.57

1458 RK 225LV 10.89% 8,074,338,402 2.46

8963 INV 9.78% 350,083,420 3.47
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8308 RESONA 2.36 406,928,360 2.55%

5020 ENEOS 2.33 1,221,571,990 5.41%

8604 NOMRAHD 2.02 275,492,050 1.33%

6586 MAKITA 1.94 232,645,240 2.29%

7309 SHIMANO 1.75 1,847,028,620 13.06%

8601 DAIWASG 1.70 293,111,070 3.62%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.68 1,424,269,380 9.22%

8830 SMIRE&D 1.65 929,907,500 9.43%

7201 NISSAN 1.65 1,981,225,500 4.63%

1925 DAIW-HS 1.65 920,930,430 7.41%

Nikkei 225
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6472 NTN 13.99 332,943,860 8.03%

9501 TEPCOHD 11.06 2,070,746,370 14.21%

7211 MMC 8.21 4,158,038,280 12.93%

7186 CONCRDIA 7.82 522,538,420 12.22%

7003 MTI E&S 7.49 194,786,710 8.34%

4902 KONICAM 6.49 1,213,624,200 10.83%

5214 NP-EGLS 6.29 1,476,125,750 8.50%

4005 SMICHEM 6.14 1,720,376,060 11.44%

7762 CITIZEN 6.02 574,819,410 10.37%

1332 NISSUI 6.00 295,604,160 13.04%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8410 SEVEN BK 18.07 290,738,970 8.89%

7167 MEBUKIFG 17.42 402,476,490 10.75%

6472 NTN 13.99 332,943,860 8.03%

9501 TEPCOHD 11.06 2,070,746,370 14.21%

8334 GUNMABK 9.75 135,815,220 8.72%

8572 ACOM 9.28 839,758,960 14.08%

9831 YAMADAHD 9.08 3,425,104,830 19.96%

7211 MMC 8.21 4,158,038,280 12.93%

7186 CONCRDIA 7.82 522,538,420 12.22%

4686 JUSTSYS 7.36 282,989,100 10.02%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8585 OR.CORP 30.14 305,061,270 11.83%

3315 NIP-COKE 25.42 129,050,870 13.04%

8714 SENSHUIK 22.71 176,154,990 15.30%

6632 JVCKW 20.37 134,678,840 11.83%

8739 SPARX G 16.96 135,539,510 30.79%

4344 SOURCENX 16.35 101,374,680 14.18%

8848 LEOPC21 15.56 154,707,080 9.19%

7014 NAMURA 13.76 111,628,030 10.15%

2193 COOK 12.64 294,113,650 9.75%

8897 TAKARAL 12.47 120,975,050 15.34%

Mothers
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2370 MEDINET 60.58 108,760,370 24.06%

2981 LANDIX 13.21 102,276,000 8.38%

6195 HOPE 11.06 878,573,330 39.44%

4051 GMO-FG 9.77 409,039,700 7.77%

4490 VISASQ 8.53 484,078,100 16.87%

7048 VELTRA 7.79 115,668,650 8.91%

7094 NEXTONE 7.76 511,132,150 11.75%

2983 ARRPLANN 7.08 366,126,700 9.33%

3185 DREAM VI 6.75 158,917,120 5.40%

7779 CYBRDYNE 6.61 173,183,030 12.32%

JASDAQ
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2743 PIXEL 36.88 159,538,760 26.12%

1783 ASIAGTHD 32.49 155,077,290 16.53%

4970 TOYOGOS 19.93 278,180,000 8.46%

2315 CAICA D 16.60 149,422,470 13.88%

2991 LANDNET 14.47 107,725,500 8.72%

4978 REPROCEL 13.96 112,304,470 16.82%

8783 GFA 11.50 283,669,790 12.23%

7777 3DMATRIX 8.93 509,933,080 14.97%

4576 DWTI 8.32 332,716,820 27.16%

2479 JTEC 7.44 665,531,600 6.59%

Second Section
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9318 ASIADEVE 607.34 253,727,040 80.05%

7647 ONTSU 167.26 101,310,340 34.83%

6993 DAIKOKYA 54.90 198,486,240 24.80%

3825 REMIX 14.98 257,080,730 17.37%

8226 RIKEI 8.69 236,843,330 11.58%

6366 CHIYODA 7.72 341,259,000 13.20%

6125 OKMTO M 6.50 194,034,700 11.21%

8139 NAGHORI 6.46 287,474,200 3.90%

6227 AIMECHAT 5.65 195,122,120 8.97%

3856 ABALANCE 4.07 116,031,300 5.63%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1699 NFOIL 21.60 851,596,948 15.93%

1357 NFNKDOUB 11.69 14,636,867,748 16.88%

1678 NFINDIA 9.13 145,556,240 11.16%

8985 JHR 5.32 314,003,220 9.48%

1321 NFNK225 4.79 2,525,272,166 8.69%

1360 NKBEAR-2 4.79 6,141,250,353 8.59%

1540 JPP GLD 4.76 406,052,275 16.17%

3476 R MIRAI 4.65 217,130,510 7.85%

1366 DW 225DI 4.53 493,759,143 16.70%

8964 FRONRE 4.49 119,780,800 7.62%
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